



GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM ROADS & BRIDGES DEPARTMENT GANGTOR

No. 370 R&B 2023

11ate 45 190 71173

OH ICE ORDER

The following Officer of Roads and Bridges Department are hereby nominated as Presiding Officer of Internal Complaints Committee under Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013 for District mentioned against their respective names with immediate offect:

- Mrs. Raksha Nepal, Divisional Engineer for Mangan & Gangtok District.
- 2. Mrs. Kalka Rai, Divisional Engineer for Pakyong & Namchi District.
- 3. Mrs. Nozung Sherpa, Assistant Engineer, Kaluk for Soreng District.
- Mrs. Ithungen Hangma Limboo, Assistant Engineer, Dentam for Gyazing District.

The second of the second

Further, the above Officers are directed to attend training programme for Internal Complaints Committee and Local Complaints Committee on Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013 to be held on 06th September, 2023 at Chintan Bhawan, Gangtok at 9:30 AM sharp.

By order.

Sd/{Dorjee D. Bhutia}
Secretary.
Roads & Bridges Department

Memo No. GOS/R&B/241/ADM/2013 /4150-53

Dated. 05.09.2023

Copy to:-

- I. All the above concerned Officers;
- 2. Secretary, Roads and Bridges Department;
- 3. Pr. Chief Engineer (Civil), Roads and Bridges Department;
- 4. Additional Director (Accounts), Roads and Bridges Department;
- S-File &
- 6. Guard File.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Sikkim, Roads & Bridges Department

SL no.	Name	Designation	Nodal officer for	Contact number	Email id
1.	Mrs. Raksha Nepal	Superintending Engineer	Presiding officer of Internal Complaint Committee under sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace for Mangan & Gangtok District	8918353919	rakshanepal@gmail.com
2.	Mrs. Kalka Rai	Superintending Engineer	Presiding officer of Internal Complaint Committee under sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace for Pakyong and Namchi District	9593264544	kalkarai68@gmail.com
3.	Mrs. Nozung Sherpa	Assistant Engineer	Presiding officer of Internal Complaint Committee under sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace for Kaluk (Soreng District)	9679043960	Sherpanozung123@gmail.com
4.	Mrs. Ithugen Hangma Limboo	Assistant Engineer	Presiding officer of Internal Complaint Committee under sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace for Dentam (Gayzing District)	7407518391	Galatdbakdoor@gmail.com